| UNIVERSITY of WEST FLORIDA |

STUDENT
GOVERNMENT

The University of West Florida

Student Government Association

Budget Transfer Bill

Legislation: 17-18 Bill IX
Author(s): Treasurer Simpson

Ms. Bayla Bessemer
Senate Pro Tempore

Be it known that Student Government 17-18 Bill IX is hereby signed on

Pass Veto

Date

Mr. Kishane Patel
Student Body President



Purpose:

The purpose of this budget is to remove a deficit from the office supplies line item. The line went
into a deficit when a ink cartridge program ended up being more expensive. The Proposed cuts
are to Professional Development and to Golf Cart expenses.

Old Office budget

Office Line Item Requested
Professional Dev. $75.00
Office Supplies $650.00
Copy Charges $650.00
Golf Cart Expenses $700.00
Phone Charges $2,200.00

SUBTOTAL $4,275.00

Proposed Office Budget

Office Line Item Requested
Office Supplies $1,066.68
Copy Charges $650.00
Golf Cart Expenses $358.32
Phone Charges $2,200.00

SUBTOTAL $4,275.00

$0.00

$75.00

$1,066.68 \_

$280.48
$0.00
$278.30
$1,625.46

$1,066.68
$280.48
$0.00
$278.30
$1,625.46

$369.52
$700.00
$1,921.70
$2,649.54

$0.00
$369.52
$358.32
$1,921.70
$2,649.54



