

# The University of West Florida

### **Student Government Association**

## **Budget Transfer Bill**

Legislation: 17-18 Bill IX Author(s): Treasurer Simpson

First Reading:		Second Reading:		
Yes:		Yes:		
No:		No:		
Abstain:		Abstain:		
Be it known that Stu	Senate Pi	Bessemer To Tempore  7-18 Bill IX is hereby signed	on	
	Pass	Veto		
Date				
	Mr. Kish	ana Datal		
		dy President		

#### Purpose:

The purpose of this budget is to remove a deficit from the office supplies line item. The line went into a deficit when a ink cartridge program ended up being more expensive. The Proposed cuts are to Professional Development and to Golf Cart expenses.

#### Old Office budget

Office	Line Item	Requested		
	Professional Dev.	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
	Office Supplies	\$650.00	\$1,066.68	-\$416.68
	Copy Charges	\$650.00	\$280.48	\$369.52
	Golf Cart Expenses	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$700.00
	Phone Charges	\$2,200.00	\$278.30	\$1,921.70
SUBTOTAL		\$4,275.00	\$1,625.46	\$2,649.54

#### Proposed Office Budget

Office	Line Item	Requested		
	Office Supplies	\$1,066.68	\$1,066.68	\$0.00
	Copy Charges	\$650.00	\$280.48	\$369.52
	Golf Cart Expenses	\$358.32	\$0.00	\$358.32
	Phone Charges	\$2,200.00	\$278.30	\$1,921.70
SUBTOTAL		\$4,275.00	\$1,625.46	\$2,649.54